

SLP(C)No. 16574-16575 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16574-16575/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2000 & Order/  
judgement dated 15/5/2000 in CWP 17270/99 & RP 58/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURUDWARA SANT SEWA SABHA(REGD.)

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
for Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
On the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner, list the petitions after four weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master